## **Certificate of Conformity to Type**

about the random checking according to Annex IX, module C2 of the Directive 2014/33/EU of safety components according to Annex III of the Directive 2014/33/EU



Add value. Inspire trust.

The manufacturer Blain Hydraulics GmbH, Pfaffenstraße 1, 74078 Heilbronn and the Notified Body of the TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH (ID 0036) has concluded an agreement on random checking of safety components according to Annex IX, module C2 of the Directive 2014/33/EU.

We certify to the manufacturer:

Blain Hydraulics GmbH Pfaffenstraße 1 74078 Heilbronn - Germany

the conduction of the random checking of the following safety components given in the table:

EU-type examination certificate no.	Date	Type	ID no. of the Notified Body (EU-type examination)	Type of the related safety components
EU-RV 009	2021-04-20	R10 ½"	0036	Rupture valve
EU-RV 010	2021-04-20	R10 ¾"	0036	
EU-RV 011	2021-04-20	R10 1"	0036	
EU-RV 012	2021-04-20	R10 1½"	0036	
EU-RV 013	2021-04-20	R10 2"	0036	
EU-RV 014	2021-04-20	R10 2½"	0036	
EU-RV 015	2021-04-20	R10 3"	0036	
EU-RV 016	2021-04-20	RSL ¾"	0036	
EU-RV 017	2021-04-20	RSL 1"	0036	
EU-RV 018	2021-04-20	RSL 11/2"	0036	
EU-RV 019	2021-04-20	RSL 2"	0036	

The manufacturer affixes to the above-mentioned safety components the ID 0036 adjacent to the CE-marking.

Internal production control of the safety components by the company is carried out at the manufacturers' premises.

The random checking according to Annex IX, module C2 of the Directive 2014/33/EU is conducted by TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH. The last one was carried out on 2024-06-12 at the plant of Blain Hydraulics GmbH, Pfaffenstraße 1, 74078 Heilbronn.

This certificate is valid until **April 2025**.

This certificate of conformity to type is based on the technical report PB\_Anh.IX\_Blain\_240614.docx) dated 2024-06-14.

Date: 2024-06-16

Our reference: IS-FTT-STG/Ja

Document: CCT\_Anh.IX\_LBV\_Blain\_24 0616\_en.docx

This Document consits of 2 pages.
Page 1 of 2

Excerpts from this document may only be reproduced and used for advertising purposes with the express written approval of TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH.

The test results refer exclusively to the units under test.

(Germany) at tuvsud.com/imprint



Page 2 of 2 Reference/Date: IS-FTT-STG/Ja /2024-06-16 Document:CCT\_Anh.IX\_LBV\_Blain\_240616\_en.docx



The Certification Body LCC of the TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH is a Certification Body accredited by DAkkS according to DIN EN ISO 17065. The accreditation is only valid for the scope of accreditation listed in the Annex of the certificate D-ZE-14153-03-00.

Notified Body LCC

Achim Janocha